
LISTINO PREZZI PARTI DI RICAMBIO PER
ADDOLCITORI SERIE KS10S





Indice Codice Prodotto Descrizione Prodotto Prezzo [€]

1‐2 7331177 Tank Neck Clamp Kit (includes 2 ea. of Key Nos. 1 & 2) 16,10€       

3 7265025 Filter Screen nur für 9 Liter‐Anlagen 29,60€       

4‐6 7112963 Distributor O‐Ring Kit ‐ EK10S‐C 64,00€       

7 7077870 Top Distributor 51,50€       

8 7105047 Repl. Bottom Distributor Top Distributor  95,00€       

7256377 Resin Tank, 20.3 cm dia. x 48.3 cm for KS10S‐30 371,00€     

7114787 Resin Tank, 20.3 cm dia. X 88.9 cm for KS10S‐60 658,00€     

10 30437 Resin, 25 liter bag 421,00€     

7310147 Brine Valve Assembly for KS10S‐30 154,00€     

7310202 Brine Valve Assembly for KS10S‐60 154,00€     

ARE001 Transformer 240v‐24v 10va, before August 2013 ‐ TR10S‐A 140,50€     

7337490 Power Supply, 28V DC, after August 2013 ‐ Prg. Code H35/H75 ‐ TR10S‐AN 160,00€     

14 7250826 Power Cord 8,40€          

7313323 Electronic Controller before August 2013 ‐ Prg. Code SR11/SR17 ‐ CE10S‐A 285,00€     

7339476 Electronic Controller after August 2013 ‐ Prg.Code H35/H75 ‐ CE10S‐AN 285,00€     

16‐17 7301279 Top Cover ASM Honeywell (Top Cover/Controll Panel/Faceplate Decal) 236,00€     

18 7301261 Salt Cover 82,50€       

19 7163689 Vapor Barrier 8,10€          

20 7301229 RIM 83,00€       

21 7155115 Brinewell Cover 11,10€       

22 7106962 Brinewell for KS10S‐30 58,00€       

7109871 Brinewell for KS10S‐60 58,00€       

23‐24 7331648 Brinewell Mounting Hardware Kit (incl. Key Nos. 21‐23) 9,80€          

7339573 Repl. Brine Tank for KS10S‐30 245,00€     

7302275 Repl. Brine Tank for KS10S‐60 278,00€     

26‐28 7331258 Overflow Hose Adaptor Kit (incl. Key Nos. 25‐27) 10,40€       

29 7139999 Drain Hose, 6 Meter 48,40€       

30 PZW100 Flexible Hose (2 req.) ‐ CP10S‐A 68,00€       

31 314225 Backflow Preventer 12,20€       

32 30443 Brass Adaptor 18,90€       

33 U13Rot Brass Bypass Valve ‐ BV10S‐A 258,00€     

34 H4 Hardness Test Kit ‐ 0903850 28,10€       
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Valvola di Controllo prima di agosto 2013: vedi le differenze tra le parti nr. 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 77, 79, 80 e 75

oltre a nr. 69‐70 + 92



Valvola di Controllo prima di agosto 2013: vedi le differenze tra le parti nr. 50, 52, 53, 54, 77, 79, 80 e 75

oltre a nr. 69‐70 + 92

Indice Codice Prodotto Descrizione Prodotto Prezzo [€]

50 7224087 Screw, #8‐32 x 25,4 mm (2 req.) 2,20€          

51 7286039 Motor (incl. 2 ea. of Ziffer 50) 103,00€     

52 900857 Screw, #6‐20 x 9,5 mm (2 req.) 2,20€          

53 7231385 Motor Plate 8,40€          

54 503288 Bearing 7,80€          

55 7284964 Cam & Gear 12,80€       

56‐59 7331185 Drain Hose Adaptor Kit (includes Ziffern 56 ‐ 59) 24,00€       

60 7082087 Wave Washer 13,80€       

61 7199232 Rotor & Disc 42,20€       

62 7337563 Clips (Pack of 4 pcs) 11,40€       

63 7092642 Plug, Drain Seal 8,00€          

64 7129889 Spring 2,20€          

65 7082053 Valve Body 213,00€     

66 7081201 Retainer, Nozzle & Venturi 4,90€          

67 7081104 Housing, Nozzle & Venturi 41,40€       

68 1202600 Nut ‐ Ferrule 2,20€          

69 1148800 Fill Flow Plug, 1.1 lpm 15,00€       

70 521829 Flow Plug, .38 lpm 14,20€       

71 7146043 Screen 3,20€          

72 7167659 Screen Support 2,20€          

73 7199729 Cap 13,20€       

74 7309803 Wire Harness, Position Switch 59,00€       

75 7085263 Vavle Cover 51,50€       

76 7342657 Screw, #10‐14 x 50.8 mm (Pack of 5 pcs) 17,80€       

77 Expansion Pin

78 7030713 Switch Position 26,30€       

79 7325702 Spacer, Motor Mount 18,40€       

80 7070412 Screw, #4‐24 x 28.6 mm, flat head 3,40€          

90 7129716 Seal Kit EK10S‐A 64,00€       

91 7113040 Turbine & Support Assembly‐Kit EK10S‐D 107,50€     

92 7290957 Repl. Nozzle, Venturi & Gasket Kit (red) EK10S‐B 54,50€       

93 7187065 Nozzle & Venturi Assembly 86,00€       

DE10S‐A 7053195‐Kit Desinfection‐Kit DE10S‐A 112,50€     

Valvola di Controllo da Agosto 2013: vedi le differenze tra le parti nr. 50, 52 e 91, oltre a nr. 83‐85
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Valvola di Controllo da Agosto 2013: vedi le differenze tra le parti nr. 50, 52 e 91, oltre a nr. 83‐85



Indice Codice Prodotto Descrizione Prodotto Prezzo [€]

50 7338111 Screw, #6‐19 x 3.5 cm (2 req.) 2,20€          

51 7281291 Motor 98,50€       

52 7337474 Motor Mount 5,10€          

53 7284964 Cam & Gear  12,80€       

54 7030713 Switch, Position 26,30€       

55‐59 7331185 Drain Hose Adaptor Kit 24,00€       

60‐65 7129716 Seal Kit ‐ EK10S‐A 64,00€       

66 7082087 Wave Washer 13,80€       

67 7199232 Rotor & Disc 42,20€       

68 7092642 Plug, Drain Seal 8,00€          

69 7129889 Spring 2,20€          

70 7337563 Clips (Pack of 4 pcs) 11,40€       

71 7337571 O‐Ring, 23,8 x 30,2 mm (Pack of 4 pcs) 8,40€          

72‐73 7113040 Turbine & Support Assembly, incl. 2 O‐Rings (See Ziffer 71) ‐ EK10S‐D 107,50€     

74 7082053 Valve Body 213,00€     

75 7081201 Retainer, Nozzle & Venturi 4,90€          

76 7342649 O‐Ring, 6.4 x 9.5 mm (Pack of 2 pcs) 5,20€          

77 1202600 Nut ‐Ferrule 2,20€          

78 7120526 Elbow 8,70€          

79 7292323 O‐Ring, 4.8 x 11.1 mm 2,20€          

7268421 Nozzle & Venturi Assembly, KS10S‐30 (includes Ziffern 81‐89) 86,00€       

7187065 Nozzle & Venturi Assembly, KS10S‐60 (includes Ziffern 81‐89) 86,00€       

81 7081104 Housing, Nozzle & Venturi 41,40€       

82 7095030 Cone Screen 2,20€          

7084607 Fill Flow Plug, 0.57 lpm, KS10S‐30 15,00€       

1148800 Fill Flow Plug, 1.1 lpm, KS10S‐60 15,00€       

7113024 Nozzle & Venturi Gasket Kit (white) KS10S‐30 27,60€       

7187772 Nozzle & Venturi Gasket Kit (red) KS10S‐60 13,60€       

7204362 Gasket Only 3,90€          

85 521829 Flow Plug, 0.38 lpm 14,20€       

86 7146043 Screen 3,20€          

87 7167659 Screen Support 2,20€          

88 7170262 O‐Ring, 28.6 x 34.9 mm 3,10€          

89 7199729 Cap 13,20€       

90 7309803 Wire Harness, Sensor and Position Switch 59,00€       

91 7337466 Valve Cover 51,50€       

92 7342657 Screw, #10‐14 x 5 cm (Pack of 5 pcs) 17,80€       

EK10S‐BN 7298549 Repl. Nozzle, Venturi & Gasket Kit (Ziffern 82, 84, 88 & 2 ea. of Key No. 76)  30,10€       

EK10S‐B 7290957 Repl. Nozzle, Venturi & Gasket Kit (Ziffern 82, 84, 88 & 2 ea. of Key No. 76)  54,50€       

DE10S‐AN 7335804 Desinfection‐Kit (VE = 10 Stück) 330,00€     

 7335799 Chlordesinfektionseinheit für jährlich empfohlenen Tausch (VE = 10 St.) 141,50€     

OFV10S‐A 510110002 Druckausgleichventil für DVGW‐UNI‐Ventil 1" 87 / OFV10S‐A 222,00€     
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